
CME/National Conference and other Academic Activity 
 
 
 

1.CME/Extracurricular activities – 
Students have participated in various activities organized by the University during this 
session; the details are as follow – 
 
Sr.No

. 
Name of event Short Description Date 

1. CME/Abhimanthan 
2019 

Organised a National Conference on – 
Role of Rasayan in Present Era 

19 October, 2019 

2. Yoga day Celebrated International Yoga Day 20 June, 2020 

3. Workshop Regarding woman empowerment by Dr. 
Anupama Thakur. 
 

Feb 2020 

 

4 Workshop Regarding “Awareness on COVID -19” 
by Dr. Nitu Tegta and Dr. Abhinav 
Rathore. 

 

March 2020 
 
 

5 Workshop Regarding standard operating procedure  
of COVID 19 by Department of  Health 
And Family Welfare , Himachal 
Pradesh. 

April 2020 

6 Workshop Two patients (one positive & one 
suspected ) of COVID - 19 were 
admitted to DCCC on 9/5/2020 ,who 
were discharge from the DCCC after 
recovery. 
 

9/5/2020 

5. Webinar Management of Ascitis(Jalodara) by 
Dr.Tanvi,Associate Professor Deptt.Of  
K.C., S.U.D.A.C. Hoshiarpur Punjab 

08/07/2020. 

 
 
 

2.Academics – 
1. B.A.M.S. 1st Year (Batch 2020-21) was started in the month March 2021. 
2. B.A.M.S. 2nd year (Batch 2019-20) was started in the month Nov 2020. 
3. B.A.M.S 3rd Year (Batch 2018-19)was started in the month Nov 2020. 
4. B.A.M.S 4thYear (Batch 2017-18) (New) was started in the month Nov 2020. 
5. B.A.M.S 4th Year Batch 2016-17) (Old)  was started in the month  March 2019. 
6. B.A.M.S Final year (Batch 2015-16) are undergoing their one year compulsory 

rotatory Internship from  Dec 2020. 
7. The details of examinations conducted during this session are as follow:- 

 



 
 
 
 

Sr.No. Class Batch Name of examination Date 
1 BAMS 2nd Yr. 2019 House Test 1 Feb.2020 

2. BAMS 2rd Yr. 2019 House Test 2 20 June 2020 

3. BAMS 3rdYr. 2018 House Test 1 Feb.2020 

4. BAMS 3rdYr. 2018 House Test 2 20 June 2020 

5. BAMS 4th  Yr. 2017 House Test 1 Feb.2020 

6. BAMS 4th  Yr. 2017 House Test 2 20 June 2020 

7. BAMS 4th Yr. 
Old 

2016 House Test 1 Dec 2019 

8. BAMS 4th Yr. 
Old 

2016 House Test 2 20 June 2020 

9. BAMS 4th Yr. 
Old 

2016 House Test 3 10thDecember  
2020 

 
3.Medical Health Check-up Camps – 

 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Date Place of Camp 

1.  31-01-2020 G.P Traur 
2.  27-02-2020 G.P. Mowiseri 
3.  07-03-2020 Madoglu 

 
 
 
 
 

4. Blood Donation Camp :- No Blood Donation Camp in 2020 due to COVID 19. 
 
 
 

 
5.Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Institute has adopted five villages 
viz. Banni, Chail Chowk , Mandogalu, Chachyot andKatlog 

 
Sr. No.  Date  Place of Camps  No. of houses 

Attended  
Total houses in 
Month  

01 10-01-2020 Mandogalu 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot 
Katlog 

07 
06 
05 
04 

22 



02 7-2-2020 Mandogalu 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot 
Katlog 

06 
06 
06 
04 

 
22 
 

03 5-03-2020 Chail Chowk 
Rateri 
Raudi 
Banni 

04 
08 
08 
02 

22 

 
 
 

6.SwacchataAbhiyaan 

Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Centre has started SwasthyaRakshan 
programme. 

 

Sr. No. Date Place 
1 January NILL – (-Winter Vacations-) 
2 28-02-2020 Abhilashi University 

 

     7. Yoga Day (20/06/2020):-On the occasion of International Yoga Day i.e. 20/06/2020 a 

Yoga Camp was organized in which Ayurveda Staff Members took part actively.Dr. Nitu 

Tegta Astt. Prof . Swastavrita and Yoga Trainer Mr.Jeet Ram Carried out the function as 

per the instruction given in International Yoga Day Protocol .Fruits and juice was 

distributed to each member.  

 

8.Dhanwantri Day (13 Nov 2020) :- On the auspicious occasion of Dhanwantri Day i.e. 13 
Nov 2020. which is celebrated as National Ayurveda Day.This function was inaugurated 
with Pooja and Hawan ceremony 
 
 

 
 
9.Educational Tour 
          No educational tour in 2020 due to COVID 19. 

 
 

Principal 
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