# **CME/National Conference and other Academic Activity**

## 1.CME/Extracurricular activities –

Students have participated in various activities organized by the University during this session; the details are as follow –

Sr.No	Name of event	Short Description	Date
1.	CME/Abhimanthan 2019	Organised a National Conference on – Role of Rasayan in Present Era	19 October, 2019
2.	Yoga day	Celebrated International Yoga Day	20 June, 2020
3.	Workshop	Regarding woman empowerment by Dr. Anupama Thakur.	Feb 2020
4	Workshop	Regarding "Awareness on COVID -19" by Dr. Nitu Tegta and Dr. Abhinav Rathore.	March 2020
5	Workshop	Regarding standard operating procedure of COVID 19 by Department of Health And Family Welfare, Himachal Pradesh.	April 2020
6	Workshop	Two patients (one positive & one suspected ) of COVID - 19 were admitted to DCCC on 9/5/2020 ,who were discharge from the DCCC after recovery.	
5.	Webinar	Management of Ascitis( <i>Jalodara</i> ) by Dr.Tanvi, Associate Professor Deptt.Of K.C., S.U.D.A.C. Hoshiarpur Punjab	08/07/2020.

#### 2.Academics -

- **1.** B.A.M.S. 1<sup>st</sup> Year (Batch 2020-21) was started in the month March 2021.
- 2. B.A.M.S. 2<sup>nd</sup> year (Batch 2019-20) was started in the month Nov 2020.
- **3.** B.A.M.S 3<sup>rd</sup> Year (Batch 2018-19)was started in the month Nov 2020.
- **4.** B.A.M.S 4<sup>th</sup>Year (Batch 2017-18) (New) was started in the month Nov 2020.
- **5.** B.A.M.S 4<sup>th</sup> Year Batch 2016-17) (Old) was started in the month March 2019.
- **6.** B.A.M.S Final year (Batch 2015-16) are undergoing their one year compulsory rotatory Internship from Dec 2020.
- 7. The details of examinations conducted during this session are as follow:-

Sr.No.	Class	Batch	Name of examination	Date
1	BAMS 2 <sup>nd</sup> Yr.	2019	House Test 1	Feb.2020
2.	BAMS 2 <sup>rd</sup> Yr.	2019	House Test 2	20 June 2020
3.	BAMS 3 <sup>rd</sup> Yr.	2018	House Test 1	Feb.2020
4.	BAMS 3 <sup>rd</sup> Yr.	2018	House Test 2	20 June 2020
5.	BAMS 4 <sup>th</sup> Yr.	2017	House Test 1	Feb.2020
6.	BAMS 4 <sup>th</sup> Yr.	2017	House Test 2	20 June 2020
7.	BAMS 4 <sup>th</sup> Yr. Old	2016	House Test 1	Dec 2019
8.	BAMS 4 <sup>th</sup> Yr. Old	2016	House Test 2	20 June 2020
9.	BAMS 4 <sup>th</sup> Yr. Old	2016	House Test 3	10 <sup>th</sup> December 2020

# 3.Medical Health Check-up Camps -

Sr. No.	Date	Place of Camp
1.	31-01-2020	G.P Traur
2.	27-02-2020	G.P. Mowiseri
3.	07-03-2020	Madoglu

4. Blood Donation Camp :- No Blood Donation Camp in 2020 due to COVID 19.

# ${\bf 5. Abhilashi\ Ayurvedic\ College\ and\ Research\ Institute\ has\ adopted\ five\ villages\ viz.\ Banni,\ Chail\ Chowk\ ,\ Mandogalu,\ Chachyot\ and Katlog}$

Sr. No.	Date	Place of Camps	No. of houses Attended	Total houses in Month
01	10-01-2020	Mandogalu	07	
		Chail Chowk	06	
		Chachyot	05	22
		Katlog	04	

02	Chail Chowk Chachyot	06 06 06 04	22
03	Rateri Raudi	04 08 08 02	22

## 6.SwacchataAbhiyaan

Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Centre has started SwasthyaRakshan programme.

Sr. No.	Date	Place
1	January	NILL – (-Winter Vacations-)
2	28-02-2020	Abhilashi University

- **7. Yoga Day** (20/06/2020):-On the occasion of International Yoga Day i.e. 20/06/2020 a Yoga Camp was organized in which Ayurveda Staff Members took part actively.Dr. Nitu Tegta Astt. Prof . Swastavrita and Yoga Trainer Mr.Jeet Ram Carried out the function as per the instruction given in International Yoga Day Protocol .Fruits and juice was distributed to each member.
- **8.Dhanwantri Day (13 Nov 2020)**:- On the auspicious occasion of Dhanwantri Day i.e. **13 Nov 2020.** which is celebrated as National Ayurveda Day. This function was inaugurated with Pooja and Hawan ceremony

### 9.Educational Tour

No educational tour in 2020 due to COVID 19.

Principal